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i't'rmA Application No. ..;?"l.'l..~.O 
NOTICE OF BEG~NING OF CONSTRUCTION 

I, ...:#.r.~---~Th.~±..,...:L~.~---.---..-------...... ---..------m... --.--, the holder of. Permit No. ..t..Z'-Ift..:.9. 
to appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, began the actual constructlon of the works described 

therein on the ..JD.~. day of ..........au.~o.s±.................................,194.1 . . 

Remarks' <::1e.Q.y.~~ q ..!-U~r.JL..hq..~...b.e.~.~___n~.ia.~g(...w./.'f!....!!.~.~~.---O(-tJ:/I'L~..... 
• • "''''The'a~~ro~ri~~'IShOUld state the manner of beginnlng construction work, number /tf;;J'-~n employed, the amount of k coJ}li>leted 

...~.£....~.~.6...__ ~.e.__ ..lL~....../;"' ....~r.ll..0'!:.e.!!.§.n..n6t~.~9-k...~.'-&4...0£'e.~........... __ ...... __ .. __ .............__ .__ ... 

up to the date of this statement, and any adcUtlonal inforrql'tton wiifcl.: ',ru,y tend to show the '6ellinnlril of work In good faIth . 

••• --..-- •••••••• -- .--•••• -- --" -- •••• -- .........--............. n ..•• __ 
••••••••••tt--..--..............................................--... --................ 

·-;-----;~iHFm~~O[;.have hereunto set my hand this .1.':-1.= ~ay of .n.aJJ._~_l1.s.+.........____....,19..'±] 


r-.,a.------.---...::.:..--:-~._ ~ ... -----. ---...~.~ ~O -t..~..------...........--.......
Iii. ........ ~a}fel'f >;-; ~.~.~:-:-.~( ddreas) 


FW out, detach, IUld mall to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon, when construction work 111 begun• 
• TAT. Pili • 

Fo.rmB Application No. ...2J..~..3.(J.. 

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION 

I, _....egR.6.._.i...I_!.t.~./.3.JJ..r....-..Z~..r..~ ........-.............___ ........... _._ .., the holder of Permit No...lZ,..P:.'J..__ ...... 

to appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completed the construction of the works described 

therein on the _..3...l'.d.. day of _._ ....J~N.,..--..-..-..................-- ....--..-...-..,19..~.7. 0 ~ «?J ~ ~~ 
Remarks: ····if·th~·:;;~~k~·h~:;~·i~-.;.;·~~·~~·~ii~-i.h;.-~·d~b;.i·~·ih~·~-.;;;;,it:·;;;·;:~~··h;.:~_.;·.i;ii;,it_.;i;·;.:b;.:~~JB ~~~i··· .. ···~·P;;;~;;~'1·a.;···;;i~p;,;;;.;t:·~~I '

'J I ' .-,-r 
~h-.;~id·;;;·~t;;·i.;·;;;d_.;;·th~i· ~·.;;.-;.;~;;;d_;·,:,;;.;·;;~i· b~·~~·~;;~~~;;.;;ii;;-;;;;~~b~~;;.i:· .. ···--· ..··m • • -- • • -- ....... -- .... --.-- ..... -- •••~,.-- .. -~...~ .. .. ..... t o. •'": __~.. m ••• 


IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ~O.~day of .....J.,w.n..e......................._, 19-Y f. 


..t!(!L'.Ifi....-J..I/.ii!1.a f,.:L1-c.......................................--..-.. . .J<\_s.k......OEI X LLl.t;.e.,......r.C.~.G_......._........_ 

(,!i,IlInatw-e of Ap lIcant) , (Address)

,av ' ~ \ p~ 'J~ 
" • -' OU deta ,lUld mdJ to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon, when comtruction work Is completed. 

lM4 

..........•. -............... ............. ..... .-.~ ......•...••.... ..........•• . ...... 
•.... ...•..•• •
FormC ~ 

. IMPORTANT-This form is a notice to the State Engineer that permittee is ready to make fJnal proof to the extent to 
which the water has actually been applied to the intended use under the terms of the permit. Permittee is cautioned that 
Certificate ot Water Right will be issued based on the extent of tbe quantity and use as determined by the final proof inspection
and survey which will be made in response to the filing of this F orm C. 

t7( NOTE: In the case of an irrigation permit, this Form C should not be mailed to the State Engineer until all of the land described 
in the permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this permit at any tim~! has actually been irrigated.

FlU out, detach, and mall to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon, whlln all ot me water baa been appUed. 

Application No..2.1.9..3..9.... 
NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE 

I, .......PO.Pc.... .4-..TI9..L4LJ..7"..I.n.r:._............__ .__ .. __ ._...._..._........._., the holder of Permit No. ...L1._~..T.._2...._. 
to appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completely applied the waters to a beneficial use in 

accordance with the terms of said permit, on the ..-.3..r.. .... day of -...........JU'-1..:e.-..................................~~.? 

Remarks: .....-........-.-.................--.-.......-......................-...--.........................-.........-..........-······t~~· ·w..~·tO~·- · 

.....................................- .................--..- .............-.......-.......-........... ----............················-········-·····-·..··......··....···jT 


........_-----._-- ..._- ....._---... __...------.........-.-------.-... --...--...........-----.- .. ------------ .- . ~- - .. --- -. - - .~ ......~- - .....-..-...-.-..-. - - . - -~ . - .. .-......... .. . 

,.tWITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto se v 

http:I_!.t.~./.3.JJ
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\"V'-D \JL.Q....­
STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF IJ.N[C 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

1ItbiJ JJ to ~trtifp, That POPS & TALBOr ml. 

oj 3CflO N. W. Front Ave., Partl.aDd 10 , State oj Oregan , has made prooJ 
to the .anafaction oj the STATE ENGINEER oj Oregon, of II right to the we of the waters of 

Sa1t. creek aDd reservoir cOllllt.ructed UDder Applicat.ion 22494, Permit R-8B2 

a tributary of ~dla Fork W1.Uamette RiTer for t1l·e purpose of 

manuraat.ur1Ilg am ma1ntenance or log pond 

under Permit No. 17689 of the State Engineer, and that said right to the we oj said 1D4ters 
has been perfected in accordance 'With the law. oj Oregon; that the priorifll oj the right hereby 
confirmed dates fromAugast 29. 1946 

that the amount oj water to which such right is entitled and hllreby confirmed, for the PlLTPoses 
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually benejiciaZly used for said purpose., and shall not ueeed 

1.0 cubic root. per 8econd be:1Jl8 O.s cubic root per seeond ~ar Jla:1ntenance at pmd 
alId O.S cubic .toot. per aecoad ror ...omractur1ng 

or ~ts equivalent in case of rotation, measurlld at the point of diversion from the stream. 
The poim of dive7'sion is locate!! in the SEt NEt, Section 23, T. 21 s., R. :3 E., 'rI. K. 

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount aecured under any other 
right e:risting for the same' lanl!s, shall be limited to ' _ _ _ _ _ ._ of one cubic foot pe7' second 
peraCTe, 

and shall 
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. 

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which sUch right is 
appurtenant, is as follows: 

Pond - Ktg. SW.l. awl. . 
Pond - Ktg. sd swl ' 

5ect1oillS 
Pond 
Pond !lEt liltl. .!W tJi 
Pond 51 NW 

Secticm 22 
T. 21 S., R • .3 E., \l.M. 

I I 

The nght to the U$e of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of I I 
use herein described. 

WITN~SS the 'sidkture of the State Engineer, affUed 

this date. MARCH 9 1952 

LEWIS A. STANLl!:Y-..- .......-.-... ··..·..·····....-········..·..·..··..··..Siiii;"E;gtme;: 


Recorded in State Record of Water Ri,,;'lt Certificates, Volu"':le 21 ,page 2~510 



STATE OF OREGON 
STATE ENGINEER 


WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 


SALEM 

28 I FINANCII BUILDINa RKF_R TO 

170 12TH STR.IIT S. E. FILE NO. _-=2=1:...:;9...,3,--=0__ 

Pope &. Talh:.Jt, Inc. 
3070 lI . -..r. FrDnt Avenue 
P'Jrt1cm d 10 , Ore r: :m 

U!cnt1errlcl1 : 

On the reverse side of this paper is a copy of a draft of water right 

. . " . 17 (J09certtftcate to conftrm the nght under Permtt No . .......... : ......... .. ....... You are 

1'equested to examine this draft and if you find it correctly describes the 

appropriation of water made, execute the following final proof. A fee of 

$1.00 is required for recording your certificate of water right in the office 

of the County Clerk. The fee of $1.00, together with this signed draft, 

must be returned 'to the State Engineer. 

Very truly yours, 

LEWIS A. STANLEY 
State Engineer 

FINAL PROOF 

I have read the draft of wate1' right certificate shown on the reverse 

side of this paper and as final proof of appropriation of water I hereby' 

certify that the wate1' has been used as described in said draft. , 

'7", 
......b J.JJ .. J:~../.j:(/. ~~b~1C~ ......... .
(~f{f~) .(Date) 

EXEC. YICE-pnES~D:NT 

http:Talh:.Jt


State Printing 32680
Pennlt A-4M-I-61 

STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF LAN& 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

tEbts Js to ((erttfp, That POPE ,':,- 'f.Al.Bar uc .. 

of )(110 ll. w. r.'ront Ave.. Portland 10 , State of oregan , has made proof 
to the satisfaction of the STATE ENGINEER of Oregon, of a right to the use of the waters of 

Sa1t. Creek ond reservoir <.l()mtructed under ApplJ.cat.ion22b91~, ?entdt R-lJ82 
for the purpose ofa tributary of l>actd18 Fork ~l1Umrtatte Ri~ 

manufa.ctllrll1& and mainten:mce of log pond 

under PeTmit No. ~768? of the State Engineer, and,that said right to the use of said waters 
has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby 
confirmed dates from August 2.9~ 1946 " 

that the amount oj water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes 
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed 

/ . . . 

~tlO cubic foot per secom ~o.s cublc foot per aGe'on.:} fer l)8.;ul'bena.'1ec e.r pOlld 
and 0.5 cubic .toot per aooond tf1t' 1Il&lUf'e,oturjng, 

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream. 
The point of diversion is located in the sg. ·pEt. Section 2.3, T.2lS." R • .3 E., li. Jot. 

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other 
right existing for the same iands,. shhll be limited to .... _ _ _ _ of one cubic foot per second 
per acre, 

and shall 
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. 

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right is 
appurtenant, is as follows: 

l>ond - !i'd'g... 
Pond - Fd."t. 

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of 
use herein described. 

THIS IS A DRAFT OF WATER RIGHT CERTIFICATE 


See other side for instructions and final proof to be executed by permittee. 




) POPE & TALBOT INC. 1849ESTABLISHED 

3070 N. W. FRONT AVE . • PORTLAND 10. OREGON • AREA COOE 503 CA 8·9161 

November 22, 1961 

State of Oregon, 

State Engineer, 

Water Resources Department, 

516 Public Service Building, 

Salem 10, Oregon. 


Gentlemen: 

We are returning a signed copy of each draft 
covering application #21930 and permit #17689 and appli ­
cation #22494 and permit R-883, botn of which have been 
signed on behalf of our Company. We are also enclosing 
our check in the amount of $2,00 to cover the recording 
fee of each draft. 

Please return the original certificates to us 
when the enclosed drafts have been recorded. 

Very truly yours, 

/2~ L: . ----<-­
S. Treckeme, 

Legal and Ins. Dept. 


ST:fb 
encl.'s 



PaIpe & TalNt. IDD. 

Portl.and 10. 

Attent,ion. 

3010 N. W. Frcat J.'V'8IIU8 

OIl 

Mr. Treca.. 

IllIIIWelred 

Dear Mr. TreCDBe& 

beCldllt dra1r1.Ds 1- 7 3 .ubI1tted 111 caooect1aD n th 7OU' 
17 9, it pear!J that e mould have u.w 

.-S))" - or s.ct1an 22 1natHd or the sw ~ SectioD 22, Ed I 
haft changed the dratM of the propo.ed oert.1f'1cat,.. accard1Bcl1'. 

I haft :ln01.1Idad _ utra copy of the dratU et the propOMd oert.1­
t1c&te. .. you requested. The original certificates, vban 1.8.ued, v1ll 
be f orwarded to after record1.n& in t.ba recorda of the Lme CoaDt7 
Clerk MIl it would erable to reta1n the or1g1Dal _rt,1t1Catea 111 
ywr tU.. rat.bc' than c09181 or the dratta ot the cert1t1cate8. 

ODe copJ' or ..h draft abon' d be .~ .. 1Mi..W aDd .. ~ 
t aptber n th the cert1t1oate noOl'diD& f ... or $2 aod •• 1dl.l tbeD '- Ui.e 
to 1a1U. tot. contim1llg .n1t1cat.ea. 

'erT traq 1Wl'8. 

UWIS 1 . STAJILII 
S1oat. 1Deer 

TJsjh 
Ene. 

http:n1t1cat.ea
http:propo.ed
http:dra1r1.Ds


POPE & TALBOT INC. ESTABLISHED 1B49 

3070 N . W . FRONT AVE. • PORTLAND 10. OREGON • AREA CODE 503 CA B-9161 

November 14~ 1961 

State of Oregon 
State Fatg1neer 
Water Resources Department 
Salem 10, Oregon 

Re. Your File nO.1 R-22494 
21930 

Gentlemen: 

Please refer to your letter of November 2, 1961, in 
connection with water rights for our Oakridge, Oregon, log 
pond. 

We are sorry in the delay of getting the certificates 
back to your office, but this matter somehow got overlooked 
in the files. Upon receipt of your letter we immediately sent 
the certificates to our Oakridge office for verification of 
the legal description. 

It appears to us the SEi N\~i of Section 22, Township 
21 South, Range 3 East, W.M. was overlooked in both certificates. 
The log pond does rest upon a portion of the SE-i NWt of Section 
22, TOWIlSlip 21 South, Range 3 East, W.M., and the original 
applications for the permit included the above description. 

After you have checked this matter, and you find we are 
correct, please send us two copies of the certificates, as we 
would like one for our files after it has been completed. 

Please address future correspondence on this subject to 
the attention of the writer. 

Very truly yours, 

...-, ,/7 .­

/ ~.?C~----' 
l ]­

0$.~eckeme 
Legal & Insurance Dept. 

enc-2 



Pope and T bot, x.. 
3070 11. • lwItt A..... 
ortlmd 10. Ora 

GenU I 

_ ._ A. S t.aU~ 

State 1Deer 

'fJajll 



---~--

2l9JO 
8-22494 

S 2 , 1) ~ 

Pope and Talbot, IDe. 
JIJIO r. • hoot 100 

Portl 10, Oro on 

Dear •• ton, 

Very yours, 

m 
stato 

Jljh 
c. 

I 



3070 N. W 

State of Oregon 

25 I Fin a nc e 8 u i I din 9 

& TALBOT INC. ESTABLISHED '''' 4i1 

. i"RONT AVENUE PORTLAND 10. OREGON CAP'TOL A-91el 

August 2, 1961 

1:later Re-sources Department 

170 12th Street, Southeast 
Salem, Oregon 

Attention Mr. Lewis A. Stanley, State Engineer 

Gentlemen: 

Reference is made to your Ju: I y 7, 1961 letter, 
Fi Ie 1'10. 21930 R-22494, regarding the v/ater permit 
for Oakridge. 

We have no objection to a reduction in the 
amount of water al lowed on the permit, as long as 
\'/e have the pr i v i Iege of expand i ng that amount to 
the amount v/hich is presently on the permit. Any 
further restriction of our water supply wi I I interfere 
\'1 i-:-h our expans ion plans and is viewed in th is company 
with a great deal of alarm. 

FSF: kroc 
cc: 

Mr. John ~. Snyder 



21930 
R-22494 

Jul,. 1, 1961 

Pope and Talbot, Ino. 
3010 If.... Front A ftl1Ue 
PortlaDd 10, Orecon 

Attention Mr. Frank S. r07ston, Chiet Engineer 

a.ntl...... 

The oertitioate oonfirming the right under pem1t 
Io. 11689 can oorreot~ inolude on17 the ~t ot vater 
'benetioial~ used vithin the tilla limts ot the pam!t. In 
this ea.. , it would be that &IIOunt U8ed 'b;r Ootour 1, 1950. 
hture plamled expan.ion requiring a greater ~t ot _ter 
would require another pa1"ll1t. 

It, a. 70u eBti_ta, 0.25 o'~bio teat per HOODd ot 
..tar i8 mttloient tor boil.r -.kftp, the qu.:a:t1t7 required 
to vet the 10C storace areas and other 1Doi'en~1 u.e. oould 
be added to this. I do not beli..... it i. nece.a&r7 ~ Mke 
an enma1Te ."tud,- to determin. the quantit7 ot .ter required. 

The quantit7 neoe._17 tor log .~ra.S- area oould be 
_MIl on the number ot sprinkl.en and the 81.e in pllon. per 
m1nu.te, and an estimate oould be ade ot that reqll1red tor MV 
oooling and this type or u... 

It is not CMr intention ~ be UDft&8OIla_le bat DO 

pgrpo.e i. s.rYed b7 iasuinJ the oertitioate de80r1~« the 
a,propriaticm ot 15.0 o.'1e ta.t per second, and it is tar in 
e::roes.. ot the yount ot .ter aetu.lly- uHd. 

It 0.25 cubio toot par second i. ftQ.uired tor boiler 
.akeup and 0.50 oubio root per second to .a1ntain the pend, I 
would think appronll8tely 0.25 oubio toot par Hoond would 
tumiah euttiaient water tor the log storage area and inoidental. 
use8. It 1"011 do not beliaTe theM figure. are accurate, would 
700 please 80 adna•• 

.,.err t rul,. ,.-ou.1'8, 

LE\aS A. STABLEY, State Engin..r 

B7 
Trewr Jones, A••istant 

'rJleh 

http:sprinkl.en


ESTABLISHEO 1849 

3070 N . W . FRONT AVENUE PORTLAND 10. OREGON CAPITOL 8-91151 

POPE & TALBOT INC. 

June 28, 1961 

Hr. Trevor Jones 
Assistant State Engineer 
State of Oregon 
251 Finance Building 
Salem, Oregon 

Dear S ii.-: 

Reference is made to your letter of Hay 25, 1961, 
File R-22494 - 21930. 

It is very difficult to advise exact figures for 
our water usage at Oakridge. In addition to water required to 
offset pond evaporation, large quantities of water are 
used during the summer months to wet the log storage areas. 
Pond evaporation ~yould be high, not only because of weather 
conditions, but also because of the turbine condensers. 
Boiler make-up is estimated at 6,000 gallons per hour. 

The exact nature of our future plant expansion 
plans at Oakridge is not known at this time, but most certainly 
it will involve added water usage. An adequate water supply 
is so essential to our operations that we are extremely 
concerned over limiting ourselves to specific minimum volumes. 

If it is essential that we give exact quantities 
required, we will make an accurate study and measurement. Please 
let me know if tnis is necessary. 

Frank S. Foyston 
Chief Engineer 

FSF:w 
cc: 

Mr . John W. Snyder 
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21930 

• 

Jura 29,1949 

'1'b1. aakncwledgei receipt of Forma B and 0 be1n& not:I.oe. of 
O~CXl of OOD8tZ'uct1.on and oomplete apPlication of water un 
your Parm1.t o. 17689. 

Pursuant to your NpOrt.a and in line w.t.th the geosra1 ~ 
of t.h1a otrJ.oe, ~ 11111 be at a later date for the pIrpO_ 
of oheo1ctn l the aaaaDt or ater .u.ed as de.lIr1bed. in the p8nd.t, 
inobdtna tba ....... _ taw"7 J.rr:lpte4. I.tt;ct thi. -:JI':t proat 
..v be .at. by you and aertUlaate SaJaecl ~ the ue of 
_tAr as tOtmd by the enclneer. Azr.y Janda daaori.bed tM pel"lilt tbat 
haft nat been lrr1 ted 1d.ll be autclliltioal.l7 elim1Dated :h-oD1yov 
_tar nabt. 

In the ~, thi perm1t wh1ci1 J'OQ hold 1d.ll be ftl1d tI't'id8noe 
ot ,uur __ right. 

%CNN TflrT ~. 

CRAB. E. smOlLlll 
te g!!!MIO 

http:autclliltioal.l7
http:ater.u.ed
http:OOD8tZ'uct1.on
http:not:I.oe


j) U1 0 

Sept ber 16, 1947 


.pp11cations No . 18406 and 1930 


In crt' agre .;mt ated lay 15, 1947, .tr . J. C. Tri t 


re1in \Ii' hed 11 p • 14043 I end the '.lse propo od 


un e t trl p it "a covered by flPlicntlon o . 21930 , 


Permit r~o . 


copy of 'hie 

r ,., 

purl] is filed 

in 

an 


shoul be ce.nc lltld . 


pp11cat.ion o. 

autborl~ation o~ ~cql1 



Talbot , 
. . Iivi i on 

58 

Inc • 

Uo9JO 

, 
Sa t ber 11, 1947 

itt nt ionl 

D r lr. 

Tni V1ll ackn ....1 38 receipt 
yo 1 ttar 0 Sept ber 8 t ran ttin' 
176d9 to thio oft! e f or r vioion. 

for 

to th 
l' cord 
p i t i 

Very t ruly ours , 

CHAS . !!i. TRIC I 
State 

iat ant 

Encl o ur. 



SAN 

j' r . 3: d. K. 
s t ate Eng-ine 
s tate of Ore gon 
Sa lem, Oregon 

Dear Sir: 

FRANC ISCO LOS ANGELES SEATTLE 	 PORTLAND 

MILLS AT 

ST. HELENS. OREGON 
PORT GAMBLE . WASHINGTON POPE &. TALBDT. INC. 

CAEOSCT1HG PL.ANT 
ST. HELENS . OREGONLUMBER DIVISHlN 

C able AddressP. 	 O. BOX 5B 
" POTALBOT " 

OAKRIDGE, OREGON 

September 8, 1947 

Hump,ney, Assistant 
r 

Replying to your letter of A U us t 14, :J:. 'ile No. 21930. I 

am inclosing our pe rm it for revision to include dorn ·stic use 

as discussed previ8u~ ly . 

l.Tery truly yours f 

!e rton H. Roemhi ldt 
~esi ent Forester 



nee 
:va. 

• • 

21 .30 

UlJI.ilJ,.'U,-. " , 
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• 


c. • • 



SAN F'RAMCISCCl 

P[]PE &. TALBDT, INC. 

POPE & 

618 N. W. FRONT AVENUE 

PORTLAND 9, OREGON 

.:;.ugust 13, 1947 

LOS ANGELES SEATTLE PClRTLAND 

MILLS AT 


ST. HELENS. OREGON 

PORT GAMBLE. WASHINGTON 


CRE090TING PLANT 

ST. HELENS . OREGON LUMBER DIVISIDN 

Cable Address 

" PCJTALBCJT "TALBOT TERMINAL 

r- .. . K. . . EFEY , _
.... fIST IT 
• tate En i neer 
St , to 0 rec on 
.. E. l em. , Or O'on 

, ~ 

Dear <:: ir: 

oplyi g t o your l etter o!' July 30, 
File 18406, it wr s L p int nt 0 OUl greement with 
Mr . r i ght that t be 0 . 1~ cubic f t 0 _ atar er second 
vould be us~ for irribL tion of his _ro ·t· w i 
~ounts to ~~proxim~ta1y thrQ res and ~- domest ic us 
c.t OUS13S 1 0c... tBd on tili -r rty .-

Tbe ori ginal 9 acrp-s thtt th eI=plicrtion If/ S 

mR..d.e f or covered a _ortiaD 0 t lands which . now own_ 
d o ot int en to J co:> und'!r i.r!'ig!.tion . T erefor.:: , our 

ppl i c t icn should mended to include t r for d~stic 
'lll"J-osee on ·n·. ro arty • 

.:3 truly yours , 

L S:F 




21930 

_au_lUI 

Horwith ~ 
10. 17689. together with bl.ueprint. 

will find J.ppl.1.oation o. 21930. Pemit 

DX 'Coc. I •• pllr.'ltioD8 
line or ppro. end 

nit 5ucb :t e 
IS IlI1 0 

within [1 

1 

d 

Ulhdh 
Inc. 



Fl.b Coca1••10n ot Or 
510 Governor Ruildin 
s. . ~d Ave. at 
Portl~n 4, Or on 

o~ 

rk 

.I.ttet\t1onI l". • T. Hoy, a1 nt It tsr Fbh 

near Mr. Ho:n 

I •• enolo.ing, here ith, cople ot appllcatlOD' No. 21930 
and 10. R.- 494. 1n the • o~ Pope and 1'lLlbOt, Ineorpor ted. 

of t.he.. , 
lin. Cor appro 

HILlUA.t liucb 1 

11', 

Iii 1. '! 
pl1~ 

t 

JXJhdh 
Ina. 



June 17, 1947 

Cornell, Howland, Hayes &. Merryfield 

-~? 

Consulting mgineers 
212 Rennie Building 
Corvallis, Oregon 

Gentlemen: 

This will aclmcw ledge l'eceipt. of your let'teI" dated June 16, 
1947, and a copy of too drawings UO. G-"1'8-6 6howing the 'pl'opoaeu 1:1lLel'[].­
tiona to the log pond for 't.hc Pope and 'falbot. Lumber Company in Oakridge, 

Oregon. 

It is quite evident that the failure of this structure would 
not re$ult in injury to life and property and its capacity is approximate­
ly two million gallons. Therefo , you may consider the plans as ap­

proved. 

'Yours very truly, 

CRAS. E. sr RICKLn~ 
State Engineer 

CES:lys 



"* a-i..10Q .r 0..-­
5lII _ 
8. . • ..n1 .ATe ••t 
1'ortla!l1 !. Qreco" 
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1:,..u4!nc, 
Stuit 

'tu.u-. 
-.. 111'. 1!ooT' 

1'...._\ to 70lIl' , __at or lIq 5. I .. _10&1", b.NV1tlo 
oopi.. of .p.llcaU..,. •• follo I 

J.p 1""Uo, I •Qou. ~J'ihI;f 
A~ ·M~&tJ.,. 1l~.:. P. L1ch - UcaU...., •Pope •••lbo~. 1M. ­

oDd 
~U-U~Q 110. 

It 1. IIJ' .-lerotoDl1ac t.Ioa~ .0 """ _ .... 70'" be" DO 
o'>Jaa\1<>11 '" \be fapo • ~bot t C..... ..,.l......u, ud it 
\h1o 10 \1>0 .... U .u1 lie appreola&a it ,ou vUl 00 odYiM 
....~ .,- oarl:1 _ •..t_ G \bot t»ft appU..tl_ ., lie 
plAoM 1G U. tor ......oru u4 I.ao_ or p.r.s. •• 

'VI~1""'" 

CIIAIl. I. 8!lJC(IJ1
Mate hal 7_ 

1111•..,• 

............. 4 
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CORNELL, HOWLAND. HAYES & MERRYFIELD 
CONSU LTING ENGINEERS 

212 RENNIE BLDG. 

TELEPHONE 1820 

CORVALLIS. OREGON 

May 1, 1947 

Mr. Charles E. Stricklin, State Engineer 
State O:rfice Building 
Salem, Oregon 

Dear Mr. Stricklin: 

Enclosed please find a~p11oationB for permits for 
Pope and Talbot, Inc. to appropriate water from Salt 
Creek, and to construct a log pond in the vicinity of 
Oakridge, Oregon. Attached to the application to ap­
propriate water from Salt Creek is a thin l::Hle tracing 
and a print of our draw±ng A-78- 3, showing the required 
information for the water ~ application. Eno10sed 
with the reservoir application i s a set of specifica­
tions for the reservoir and four prints o~our sheets 
of bur drawing C-78~1, showing the reservoir. \fe are 
forwarding, under separate cover, thin l4Be prints of 
the reservoir plane which can be used for making ad­
ditional prints. Also enclosed please find our check 
for $30.90 to cover the cost of filing the applications, 
computed as tollows: 

Reservoir Application 

Examination Fee $ 5.00 

Recording Fee 200 acre~feet 1.00 

Next 180 acre-feet @ 1/2¢ ~.Q 


1-later Right Application 

Examination Fee 
Recording Fee 

1 c.f.s. 5.00 
Next 14 c of. s • 14.00 

$24.00 

FRED MERRYFIELD 

HOLLY A. CORNELL 

JAMES C. HOWLAND 

THOMAS B. HAYE.S 



Mr. Cbarlee E. Strioklin, State Engineer 
P88e Two 
May 1, 1947 

The final design for the intake on Salt Creek and 
the canal have not been completed, and therefore the 
dimensions shown on the application may be altered 
slightly. We will provide you with the exact location 
and dimensions on these structures when the design is 
completed. 

Very truly yours, 

COBNELL, HOWLAND, HAlES & ¥J!!RRYFIELD 

~.~"~ 
JCB:pm 
Enclosures 

cc : Mr. L. L. Stewart 
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18406 

Jul)' 3 , 1947 

Pope &T l bot , Iua. 
Portleuc 9, Or on 

Attflntionl 

A· ! 
t rill "\: 

th.1fl ",-1' 1t 1 
CO" r tl t rop., 

~I n 
t'.e1n 

er or not 
to 00 

Yo 

ent 

t.ho &h 

tlon 
t,lc purDOs II . 

re.po 

B1 
Ed I. HUIlpbr.y, A••i unto 

IlIhdh 



'2 

POPE & TALBOT. Inc. 
LUMBER DIVISION 

PORTL.AND. 9. OREGON 

July , 1 7 

1 1 /DJ 

D ar S r l 

ope 
r1 t , 

Beulah 

1 , 
1 t 

tar 

• 

1 to 
t1 r o. 

of 
80 

n­

• • tewart 
Fore t ar 

1st ~ 
oc r State En lneer 

alen , Or on 





FR£D M£RRYFIELD 
SANITARY CORNELL. HOWLAND. HAYES & MERRYFIELD HOLLY A. CORNELL 
STRUCTURAL 

CONSULTING ENGINEERS 	 JAMES C. HOWLAND 
HYDRAULIC 

THOMAS S. HA YES 
ELECTRICAL. 212 RENNIE BLDG. 
FOUNDATION 

TELEPHONE 1820ENGINEERS 

CORVALLIS. ORIOGON 

May 12, 1941 

Mr. Cbarles E. Stricklin, State Engineer 
State Office Buildins 
Salem, Oregon Reference: File #21.930 

R-22494 

Dear Mr. Stricklin: 

Enclosed please find Application #21930 for Pope and 
Talbot, Inc., which has been reVised in accordance with 
your letter of May 5, 1941. In the original application, 
there was an error lDlder Item 4, giving the point of diver­
sion. However, since the application vas DBde, survey in­
formation has given us a more definite location for the in­
take and we have changed the map accord1n8J.y. Therefore, 
you will find enclosed with the application one print of 
the map and a thin print which can be used for reproduc1n6 
more draw1.nss. The details of the use of the water for 
manufactur1n6 have been g1ven under Remarks, as you 
requested. 

As we mentioned in our letter of May 1, the exact loca­
tion of the ditch is now the subject of a design 8~ and 
we will furnish you the final location in detail as soon 
as it is determined. 

Very tTuly yours, 

CORNELL, BOWIARD, BAlES Be MImRl!'IELD 

l-~~Uy James C. Howland 

JCB:pm 
Enclosures 3 

cc: 	L. L. stewart 
Pope and Talbot, Inc. 
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IM-3-4& 

Perrrlit No. ______JJg~2____________ _ 
J 

Application No. ____ ?~~?_~______________ 	 coun~ ; ___ _~- ------:¥!:~-- -------- ----- ---------:-- -- --

Proof of Appropriation of Water 
$07U 

1. 	 Name ____ (_c:_~_JL___'};_~~?_?~__J:.'_~_.___________________ ______________ on 2. Address -?~---~~-.--- :~~-~ V'~!..?!:l-~--~-Y~- ~-------------------------. 
Portland, Oregon 

3. Source of supply _Sal:t __ C.r.eak_and__ r.es_er:V:Qir__~ ___cons_tr.u..c.t~_d __ .unJgr___application__No.~ ..224()4, 
Per~t No . R- 8~ . 

Tributary of --__ __ 11i.:l.dl~;-~Or.k.-Wil;::~~t-et>~~"h--;;4;-:-~-;~-;-;~~-~-;--;ii~~Ji-O::;c-fs---~---~-V~-0 Al.J Vf":' 
4. Amount of water _____~---Q _• .f.. s_....__ ___________________ _________ 5. Priority date ___ ______ AUgUS_t_.2.'t_, ___ 19_u.6____________________ _ 

6. Use ---.dt;lIdes-MC-,.--manu..f~c-t:lTi~"';--a~;t~~f:ln,.---beir.rg:--:;?:..:££..S:.___ £Ol __ .iaa.lnfftet__til:l":Lfl~., 
arm O.Oil c .!.!. WF 1 I"Pl.gatlfH-J: .. .2. .f.s. fo.:. . .e t e liSOh ~ A I 

-----------.----------------------------------- ..------ .. -- ___________________________b.s.__~~ __t.!"~_r;_.H_~_____ <A.r::j~---ftrH--d.--~~ .-.~-- .. ' --"'-""- " 'iI~ Zl.ffl{ 

_____________ ._________________________ .. ______ .__ .... __ ._______________________________________________ .__ .______ _____ ..... ____ .. __ .. ______ .. __ .. _______ ._________ ___________ _____ ~_:~::_y-f z..... 
"r-. 

7. Location of point of diversion, ..__S.~4- __QJ__ _'.lEi ------.- Sec. _.23 __________, Twp. _2 .l..S_.____, Range ___J.E______ , W. M. 
(Leaa! SubdivisIon) 

8. The description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land to be 

irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use. 

I 
No. Acres No. AcresTownship Range Section Forty- acre Tmct Described In Perm it Actually IrrIgated 

21 s. 3 E. ,.,,., ...,., , .'"...... -.:;n-' 4 U.L ""4 .J o.H'" '..LV ' ILZ~-'-

IS SW~i swt ..nnnd 6'---- ­ , .. . ....
15 ~ s t - pond ./

---2~ fI'fE ;; -'fI'I4­ ,..:I
-:c ..... . _. 

22 .! ...) .. ond'" 4 v'"22 - Sl![i; m'I~ ." ,..:I 

The we ~r will be used [V O maint.ai _ the •.:1!.~~1 pond, provide fire oro ection sunply 
--t.M-m:i l.. ~, ..l .1" ..~ 1""", ,,,,,, ; ~ ..... ..:I; + ...~ 1\ . r> • ..,11 ",'; ,.,,,,'" ,_.f'_~ •..1 'L., -t' 

( ~ -_._­ t"'---­ .~ _ · .• u ·.. ~..., U~ """' 

irrigc!ted. ·__·_--1-~ 

Ih is atppropria ion shal1100 lilnitea t o 1/ 80t.h of ( ne cubic foot pe second or its 
equiva l ent fo r e ach e acre irrigat~~~~m direct f 0'I'f and shall be urther l imi ed 
to a diiversion o f not t o exceed 2~ e f eet pe r c ere for each a cr . irrigated during 
the irfr. igation season c f e eli f romL~ct flow an< storage from re ervoir to be 
constr ucted un er Perm~ t No .&382 J ad ,s hall be s\ bject to such re ~9nable r otCl ti0!! 
systen as may e ordere d by t he prter 'state offie er . 

_0____._---_.__._--­

j 
( •- ,~ " 

.­

"~.-- ­ I ~---·-- ­
.1 ~ I 

, 

I 
------ ­ "-------­ ---~ . ­ I -

--- ­ -

I 
-------- ­.~~. , '"' .J~I .. j. 'I 

I I 
'J L ...... 

- ­ -~ I 
(Attach separate s!!eet it: ilcc.cs.:. ..lry) 



'' 

DESCRIPTION OF WORKS 


9. 	 (a) If a dam has been constructed, give description: Height, ............. ... ft.; length on top, ................ ft.; 


length on bottom, .................... ft.; material used and character of construction, ..................................... . 


(b) 	 Give description of headgate: Width, ................ ft.; depth, ................ ft.; mater~al used and character 


of construction, .................................................... ~_ ........ .. ............................................... _. _....................._ .............. .. 


(c) 	Size of canal: Width on top (at waterline), .................. ft.; width on bottom, .................. ft.; depth of 


water, ............ ..._. ft.; grade, .................. ft. fall per 1,000 ft. Actual capacity, .............................. sec.-ft. 


Give general descri1Jtion: .............. ..................... _................................................................................................... .. 


(d) :Pipe line: Description of intake, ........................ ............................................................................... .. ............... .. 


Length of pipe, ................ ft.; size at intake, ............ in.; size at ............ ft. from intake, .......... .. in.; size 


at place of use, .............. ...... in. Difference in elevation between intake and place of use, ...... .......... ft. 


Is grade uniform? .................................................. Actual capacity of pipe line, .............................. sec.-it. 


Give general description-: ...... ........ .. ........._.................. .. .................... .. _.... ..................... . _ ...._. ... .. ......... ............. .. 

(Material: SI.eeJ . wroUflht, cast iron, wood stave. etc.) 

(.e~ 	 Pumping plant: Give slze and type of pump, ........... .._._..._._ .... .................. . _._._....._ .................... _.. ............ . 


Suction lift, ......_............. ft.; d.i6charge lift, ...................... ft. Type of motor used ..................................... . 


Horsepower rating, .................................... H. P. Actual capacity of pump, ....................... . _ ... ....... sec.-ft. 


10. 	 During what months is water beneficially used? ..............................................................................................'''_


11. 	 State character of soil ....................................... ~_..__ .. .... .... .............. ........... _............ .......................... ... ............. ........ .. 


Kind of crops raised ................... .......... .. .. .................... _.................. .. ............................................................. ................... . 


12. 	 Does the accompanying map, filed with your application, show correctly the point of diversion, area 

of land irrigated, or place of use? ........................................................................................... .................................... .. 

13. 	 If not, wherein is such map in error? ............................ ........ .................................................................................... .. 


14. 	 Domestic use: Give number of families .actually using water ;rl-thb irlle .. . , ............................................... .. 


15. 	 If for power, mining, municipal, manufacturing, storage or any other purpose than irrigation, give 

extent and method of such use .................................. ... ... ...... .. ..................................................................................... .. 



« AFFIDAVIT OF APPROPRIATOR 

STATE OF OREGON, l 
County of ............................................................................ \ss. 

I, ................................................................... ... ........................................................ ................ , being first duly sworn, 
depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; that I know 
the contents thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ................................................ .............. day 


of ...................................................... .. ............ , 194...... . 


Subscribed and sworn to before me this ........................ day of ....... ... ..................... .. ........................... , 194 ..... . 


Notary Public for Ore!lon 

[Notarial Seal] My commission expires ........................................................ 


AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES 

STATE OF OREGON, t 
County of ............... .............................................................\ss. 

We, ... .. .................................. ....................................... ........ , and ................................................................................... . 


of ... ,. ..... ................................ .. ................... .. ... ........................... .. . .... ... , being first duly sworn, depose and say that • 


we are well acquainted with the facts and conditions set forth in the foregoing statement relatiye to 

proof of appropriation of water under Permit No....... ............. ; that we and each of us have been over and 

upon each tract described in said proof, and from such personal inspection have knowledge that all 

necessary ditches, dams and other diversion and distributing works have been constru.cted, and water 

used as stated therein; that we have carefully read such proof of appropriation, and that each and every 

statement contained therein is true to the best of our knowledge and belief. 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ........................ day of ......... .. .... ......... .. ... ............................... , 194 ..... . 


N ot/lt)" Puul f . 0' 00 

[Notarial Seal] My commission expires .......... ....... ........ ...... .. ...... .... .......... . 




REPORT OF PERSON MAKING INSPECTION 
(For use by Representative or State En~lneer) 

I, ............ ............... ........... .... .. ..... .. ......... ........ ...... ... .. ....... .. .... .. .. . ......... , do hereby certify that I have made 


an inspection of the works described herein and in Permit No...................... ........ ... , on the .......L ............... day 


of .. ... .......... ...S.e.pL.................., 19~. and found the foregoing statements and descriptions of works to 


be accurate. In my opinion the appropriation has been completed to the extent of ..... ...... ....... ............... .......... . 

(Quantity of water In 

seeond-feet or aere-feet) 

and I recommend the issuance of water right certificate for this amount. 
I 

NonCE TO INSPEOTORS 
(Name) 

It condltlODS do not justUy the above re­
port by you, please return the proof without 

, (Title)your signature, with a full report by letter. 

• - 11'1", . 

'\':c:.. 0 r-

t.~1r~ ~.) 

~ ­e+...d!}e 

No ..... I,.,. :"J." 


I , 

LP~':- ·l,: 

H~Q.d. ~e. ~ . 

t 
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Permi t-3M-4·45 Permit No......................... 
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J

*APPLICATION FOR PERMIT 

To Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Oregon 

-.)-::/ , . ' / / I 

I, .. ..............!...:...~.~ : : : ....J .... !. ..~~. ~:-: . !~~ .. ~ .....:. ,...~:~ .~~........................................................................................................ 
r 72_ ~ (Name of applicant) -/""d A 0 

(0 & )1') , to .. ~~7 fa£. ,r,; " 1$~' " '1n."p' of ..............................................................................................._................... , ............................................................................., 

(Malllnl: address) 

State of ........................................................................, do hereby make application for a permit to appropriate the 

following described public waters of the State of Oregon, SUBJECT TO EXISTING RIGHTS: 

If the applicant is a corporation, give date and place of incorporation .............................. ............................ 

1. The source of the proposed appropriation is .......~...~ .? .I.!. ...j\~ .. .'...L...................................................... .... 

(Name of stream)

I . 
........................................................................................, a tributm'y of ..J. !.(:: .!/~!LL":.tL( ....l;J !.~.'..~ .c:................................... 


,/ ' ".,., 

2. The amount of water which the applicant intends to apply to beneficial use is ........ ~..(......................... 


cubic feet per second. ..............................,............................................................................................................. ...................... 

(ll water is to be used from more than one source. sive quantity from each) '. 

f I I. ~ / J ," . /

**3. The use to which the water is to be applied is .......LL....~.....~ . ~ . ~ .......::? . ~ . ~ ......:1./:.~ :L .~ -:!.f .:/:~..~ . ~.(f l.. 

(Irrillation, power. mining. manufacturinll. domestlc supplies. etc.l 

4. The point of diversion is located .................. ft . ................ and ................ ft. ................ from the ................ 

(N. or S.) (E. or W.) 

corne" . t . . . :.• :. ~ , _____ _I of _ _ • ___________ ____ _________________________ __0 _ _0 _. ______ 
1\ / ______________________.,, ' / . __ _.-. __ ~~. _______ _~ ." -: . _____ ____ I ___ . ____ . ~ ' ___ . .0 _____________ . _0 ___ __ • _. __ •• _______________ _______ _ 

(Section or subdivision) 

(U preferable, IIlve distance and bearing to section corner) 

(If there 18 more than one point of diversion. each must be described, Use separate sheet II necessary) 

/ E /,'" .... r ! ~I '/ ' .being within the ._ .............I..\....:-:: ......~ .... :::j...... _. ,.!..................................... of Sec, ...........::::..............., Tp .."?L.,,................., 

(Give smallest legal subdivision) (N. or S.) 

R. .....;:.J:-~..........., W. M., in the county of ......../ j!..U..C...................................... 

~M~ . , . 

5 Th I) j f) 'I '1 .' .• '/ , j ~ t b .... . , ~ . e .............. J.... , ....................... . . ...... : ......................_..... .................. 0 e ................................. ... ............................... 

{Main ditch. canal or pipe line) (Mlles or feet) 

.- ./ II/ ,·,V/'. '} ,
in length, terminating in the ..................../.....:........11./:.....::: :'_............. of Sec......:...L ..............., Tp.....:?.l.::L............, 


(Smaliest legal subdivision) (N. or S.) 

R. ..... _ ~~.J;...._......_....., W. M., the proposed location being shown throughout on the accompanying map.
(E.orW.) 

DESCRIPTION OF WORKS 

Diversion Works- h/,·f ,I I- I c Y ) II I;I -d . 
6. (a) Height of dam .................................. feet, length on top ................................ feet, length at bottom 


..-.......... -..._.- ............ feet; material to be used and character of construction .................................................................. 

(Loose rock, concrete, masonry, 

rock and brush, timber crib, etc., wasteway over or around dam) 

(b) Description of headgate ....... _.............._............ _. __ ................................................................................................ 

(Timber. concrete. etc., number and stze of openlnl1s) 

(c) If water is to be pumped give general description ...................................................................................... 

(Size and type of pump) 

(Size and type of engine or motor to be used. total head water Is to be lifted. etc,) 

• A dHferen t form 01 applicB Uon is provided where storage works are con templa ted. 

""Application for permits to appropriate water for the generation of electricity. with the exception of muniCipalities. must be made to 
the Hydroelectl'ic Commission. Either of the above forms may be secured, without cost, together with instrucUons by addressing the State Engineer. 
Salem, Oregon. 

http:J.!.(::.!/~!LL":.tL


Canal System or Pipe Line- U/'1 q " 't)o~ ',' f Y)1 , \ e. J/. 
7. (a) Give dimensions at each point of canal where materially changed in size, stating miles from 

headgate. At headgate: width on top (at water line) ..................... __ ......... .. ........................ feet; width on bottom 

.......................... ...... feet; depth of water ............. ........................ feet; grade ............... .. .. .. ......... .......... feet fall per one 
thousand feet. 

(b) At .................................... miles from headgate: width on top (at water line) .......................................... 


................................ feet; width on bottom .............................. ... .. ..... feet; depth of water ............... ... .................. feet; 


grade ................................... . feet fall per one thousand feet. 


(c) Length of pipe, ................................ ft.; size at intake, ......................... ... in.; size at .. ........... .. ............. ft. 


from intake ................................ in.; size at place of use ............. ................... in.; difference in elevation between 


intake and place of use, ...................... .... .......... ft. Is grade uniform? .. ...................................... Estimated capacity, 


.............. ............... ........... sec. ft. 


8. Location of area to be i1'ri9ated, or place of use .......... ............ ....... ........ .. .. ...................... .... ......................... 


Township Range 

7 1 ~ 
· ········ .. · ···1····· .... · · ·· ··· ........~.'..t ......... 

.........................-­... .. ! ....... .... ....... ..... ... 

Section Forty-scre Tract 

........................" 1'".--".-- ............................................. 

Number Acres 
To Be Irrigated 

(If more space required. attach separate sheet) 

(a) Character of soil .. .........................__~ ... .............. _............... .......,0 ••••••• : 
 ............ .. ....... . . .. ................. . . .. .. . ..... ..... . ........ .. 


(b) Kind of crops raised .......... .................................. .. ................................................................................................. 

Power or Mining Purposes­

9. (a) Total amount of power to be developed ...... .... ................................. .......... . theoretical horsepower. 


(b) Quantity of water to be used for power ........................................ sec. ft. 


(c) Total fall to be utilized ............................. ............... ... ........... feet. 

(Head) 

(d) The nature of the works by means of which the power is to be developed .................................... 


(e) Such works to be located in ..... ........ ............__ .................... .. ......................... of Sec. ......... .._......... .....____ .., 

(Legal Subdivision) 

Tp. ........... ... .................., R............................ __ ..., W. M. 

. (No. N . or S .) (No. E . or W.) 

(f) Is water to be returned to any stream? ........................ 

(Yes Or No) 

(g) If so, name stream and locate point of return __ ......__ ............................................ .................................. 


................................... __ ..................~ ....... .., Sec. ................. __ .__ ........... ., Tp....................... .........., R.............. ..................., W. M. 

(No. N . or S .) (No. E . or W.) 

(h) The use to which power is to be applied is ..... __ .... ............. .................... ................................................ 


-- . -- --------- ... -----_.------------------------ ... ---- .. ... ._--_. .. -- ... __ ..... - .. .. __ .-- -. _-------- - -.... -..... - . __. _. __ .- . .. .. _- -_.... . .. _.-_._ ...... ---- --._ . . . --_. - . . ... ... ........ . .._-- ---_ . .... - .. _- . 


(i) The nature of the mines to be served ..__ ....... .... ........ ........ ............ ........................... ............................__ ....... 


. ... --- -_ ...-_._-_ ..... -----_. __._-_ .. ----..--_._---- ..._----.-- . . ...... -- - .... -._--- ........... .... _ - ----- .. . .. - -- .. . .. .. ... . . . ._._- . __ . _. _. . . .. .. _.... ... ... __ ._.- --_ . . . .._....__ ....... __ ......._---_ ... 




Municipal or Domestic Supply­

10. (a) To supply the city of ..................................................................................................................................... 


.................................................... County, having a present population of .... ....................-.................................................. 

(Name of) . 

and an estimated population of .............................................. in 19......... 


(b) If for domestic use state number of families to be supplied ............................................................ 


(Answer Questions 11, 12, 13, and 14 In aU.cues) 

f. 

11. Estimated cost of proposed works, $.....~!r;.J:..~~.L.............. 


C . 'l b . R . j!~ / /, J ;..12. onstructton work wt 1 egm on or before .......; .::Ct.!.L... d.L.... :... ~ . ~ ::: ....!.................................................... 

, I :/ / " 

13. Construction work will be completed on or before ....: . ::~.!1 .L ..~~(!...! . ~:.~....'-:~........................................ 

I 

, , . ".,. " 

14. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before .. .-!,.:.t..:.L,~.....:;.~·L ........'..'. ~: ..:..~ . 


---------------._-------- ... _----- ---------- - -_._-_ .... ......._--_._---_._----------_._- .. --.-----------------------.~------.-.--...-.....-...._-_ ...... - .... _----.--._-----.- .... _-- .. - .._---_.--.---.-­

(" ~~~ y r~ ~.d!-_·t········ .............................. .................J ......................................... 
I(SI,nature of applicant) 

....~...... . ....................................... . ................................ ... 

Remarks: ............................................................................................ ....... .................. .........................:............................. 


• ____ 0 _____ - •• _- - _ •• _-_._._ ._--- ----- - -- - - -_ •• _--- •••••• ______ • _____ _ _ • ___ • __ ••• _ ••• __ •• _______ •• ___ •• _ •••••••••• 0 __ • __ • __________________ • ___ _ _____ • ____ • ____ •••• __ • _______________________ • _____________ _ 

._- ------------------:------------- .... _---------_ ... -._ ............. _. _._._.-. ------------_._-----.---_._--. __ ._._-----_._._. __ ... _....... ....._......... --_.---_.-.----_. __ . __ . __ ._---_ .. _.. _-_._---_._._---­

STATE OF OREGON, 


County of Marion, 


This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application, together with the accompanying 

maps and data, and return the same for ........................ ,. .................................................................................................... 

In order to retain its ,pri01·ity, this application must be returned to the State Engineer, with correc­

tions on or before ........................................................................, 194....... 

WITNESS my hand this ............................ day of .............................................., 194....... 


STATE ENGINEER 



PER~nT 

STATE OF OREGON, 

County of Marion, 

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application and do hereby grant the same, 

SUBJECT TO EXISTING RIGHTS and the foHowing limitations and conditions: 

The right herein granted is limited to the amount of water which can be applied to beneficial use 

and shall not exceed _______ ____ _____________________ cubic feet per second measured at the point of diversion from the 

'stream, or its equivalent in case of rotation with oth~r water users, from ______________ __ ______________________________ ______ ______ __ 

The use to which this water is to be applied is ___________ ______ __________________________ ____ _____________________________________________________ __ 

If for irrigation, this approp1'iation shaH be limited to __ ______________________ __ ___ ____ _______________ of one cubic foot per 

second _________ ____________________________ ________________._______ :_____ --- --________________ ____ --- ------__ -_________ __ ______ -- -____ -- _______________ ___ _______________________ _______ ________ __ 

and shaH be subject to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. 

The p1'iority date of this permit is ________________________ --__ -__~ -- __ -___________ --__ -_______________________________________________________________________ _ 

Actual construction work shaH begin on or before __________________________________________________________________________ and shall 

thereafter be prosecuted with reasonable diligence and be completed on or before __ _________________________________________ :__ _ 

Complete application of the water to the proposed use shall be made on or before ________________________________ __ 

WITNESS my hand this ____ ____ __________________ __ day of __________ ____________ __________________________ , 194______ . 

STATE ENGINEER 

Permits for power development Bre subject to the payment of Bnnual fees as provIded In sections 1 and 2. chapter 74. Oregon La_ 1933_ 
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WILLIAM 

ATTaaN_" 
II. TAL.aT, INCl. 

L.- .. I ...... 1•••• 

Y. POWELL 

McGa" ... ot( T ..... NAL 

..a"T.....ND •• a"EmaN 




